## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYSOREX GLOBAL D/B/A SYSOREX GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP.	02/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INPIXON	
Street Address:	2479 E. BAYSHORE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 195	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376950

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-770-7900

**Email:** jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033361-0503566	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SALLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Sallee/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3\_033361\_0503566\_Inpixon\_Sysorex\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 505641822 REEL: 050181 FRAME: 0807





# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on February 27, 2017, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to INPIXON, was filed in this office by SYSOREX GLOBAL. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



Certified By: Rhonda Tuin Certificate Number: C20170502-3186 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on May 3, 2017.

> Souhara K. Cegavske
> Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 08/27/2019** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 050181 FRAME: 0808